FIRST ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT

BY AND BETWEEN THE
COUNTY OF MARIN AND MICHAEL LOVE & ASSOCIATES

T L T U T T T T S T T T T ‘ll’k’ii’mlﬁﬁ'n‘dlni‘fnlni‘i‘s'i’i’n’hi‘l R T T R G T T

THIS ADDENDUM is made and entered into this day of _ 201__, by and
between the COUNTY OF MARIN, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter
referred to as "County") and MICHAEL LOVE & ASSOCIATES (hereinafter referred to as
"Contractor")

RECITALS

WHEREAS the County and the Contractor entered into an agreement for fish passage design
and engineering services for the Larsen Creek Culvert at Sir Francis Drake Blvd., and evaluation of fish
passage design as on-call services for the San Geronimo Creek Culvert at Rallroad Ave, dated
January 25, 2011 ("Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Section 5 to the agreement obligated Contractor to complete the services by
December 30, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the agreement to extend the time to complete the
services to May 30, 2013.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to modify Section 5 as set forth below.
AGREEMENT

1. Except as otherwise provided herein all terms and conditions of the agreement shall remain in full
force and effect.

2. Updated Certificate of Insurance(s) attached hereto.
3. The first sentence in Section 5, "TIME OF AGREEMENT" is hereby amended to read as follows:
This agreement shall commence on January 25, 2011, and shall terminate-on May 30, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Addendum on the day first
written above.

CONTRACTOR: COUNTY OF MARIN;
ByW%/

TR L T T i’ia’m‘lfﬁfnlhl’ﬁh‘ﬁﬁfiil‘ﬁ‘mﬂu{n"ﬁm‘n\l'llmn‘n‘l’i“iﬁ’l‘ll\l‘l'l'mmn‘i'mlll“ﬁi‘un‘n'ﬂh'm’ﬁmi e

COUNTY COUNSEL REVIEW AND APPROVAL. (Only required if any of the noted reason(s) applies)
REASON(S) REVIEW:

[ standard Short Form Content Has Been Modified

[l Optional Review by County Counsel at Department’s Request

County Counsel ' Page 1 of 1

_1of4



The Contractor will not be eligible for compensation for any work performed that is outside of the
contractual Scope of Services or in excess of the approved contract amount without prior written
authorization from the County.

/%/ % o/ 3/oll

‘Signature of Contfadtof Date

m:\1 1-projects\15rojects\201 1-01 larsen creek\design\mike love\contract\1st addendum.doc

20of4



EXHIBIT “D”

DEBARMENT AND SUSPENSION CERTIFICATION
TITLE 49, CODE OF FEDERAL REGULATIONS, PART 29

The Contractor, under penalty of perjury, certifies that, except as noted below, he/she or any other person including subcontractors
associated therewith in the capacity of owner, pariner, director, officer, manager: ‘

* s not currently under suspension, debarment, voluntary exclusion, or determination of ineligibility by any Federal agency;

*  has not been suspended, debarred, voluntarily excluded or determined ineligible by any Federal agency within the past 3 years;

»  does not have a proposed debarment pending; and

*  has not been indicted, convicted, or had a civil judgment rendered against it by a court of competent jurisdiction in any matter
involving fraud or official misconduct within the past 3 years,

If there are any exceptions to this certification, insert the exceptions in the following space.

Exceptions will not necessarily result in denial of executing contract, but will be considered in determining Contractor's responsibility. For
any exception noted above, indicate below to whom it applies, init_iating agency, and dates of action.

Notes:  Providing false information may result in criminal prosecution or administrative sanctions. .
The above certification is part of the Contract. Signing this Contract on the signature portion thereof shall also constitute
signature of this Certification.

3of4



(THE FOLLOWING “SUBCONTRACTOR DEBARMENT AND SUSPENSION CERT IFICATION
FORM" IS TO BE COMPLETED IF CONTRACTOR HIRES A SUBCONT. RAC’TOR THIS
FORM IS TO BE COMPLETED BY EACH SUBCONTRACTOR.)

EXHIBIT “E”

SUBCONTRACTOR DEBARMENT AND SUSPENSION CERTIFICATION
TITLE 48, CODE OF FEDERAL REGULATIONS, PART 29
The Subcontractor, under penalty of perjury, certifies that, except as noted below, he/she or any other person includmg subcontractors
associated therewith in the capacity of owner, partner, director, officer, manager:

* is not currently under suspension debarment, voluntary exclusion, or determination of ineligibiiity by any Federal agency;

*  has hot been suspended, debarred, voluntarily excluded or determined ineligible by any Federal agency within the past 3 years;

*  does not have a proposed debarment pending; and

. has not been indicted, convicted, or had a civil judgment rendered against it by a court pf competent jurisdiction in any matter
involving fraud or official misconduct within the past 3 years.

If there are any exceptions to this certification, insert the exceptions in the following space.
Authorized Representative

Srevav Ao ’//

Name (typed) ’ ¢ = Sigmature

REBI0MAL OFFIES Mﬂ/w%a/’ 1 //9//

Title ‘ Date
wzer ¢ [cfztf ZAKSO/\/ CREEE
Name of Company Project Name

CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE A SIGNED DEBARMENT AND SUSPENSION CERTIFICATION FOR EVERY SUBCONTRACTOR
LISTED IN THE CONTRACT.

Notes:  The certification of this provision is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was place. Providing false information
may result in criminal prosecution or administrative sanctions and the termination of the contract for default. -

4 0of 4



